HC7  Series
© 2021 hivolt.de - Subject to change without notice, errors expected HC7_E  04/2021  Page 1 of 4
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40   ∙   D-22419 Hamburg   ∙   Germany   ∙   +49 40 537122-0   ∙     +49 40 537122-99   ∙   info@hivolt.de   ∙   www.hivolt.de
SINGLE POLE HIGH VOLTAGE CONNECTORS
10kV – 100kV
 FEATURES
− Up to 100kVDC

 HSL-15S-6-A-9 up to 15kVDC, AWG10, Silicone, 11.6mm, flexible, high temperature
 2024SVJ up to 60kVDC, AWG12, Silicone / PVC, 12.7mm, flexible
 HSC-50-1S1SUA-0 up to 50kVDC, AWG16, Silicone, 11.7mm, highly flexible even
at low ambient temperatures
HC7  Series
© 2021 hivolt.de - Subject to change without notice, errors expected HC7_E  04/2021  Page 2 of 4
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40   ∙   D-22419 Hamburg   ∙   Germany   ∙   +49 40 537122-0   ∙     +49 40 537122-99   ∙   info@hivolt.de   ∙   www.hivolt.de
Ratings listed above apply to clean connector pairs in standard atmospheric conditions. When connectors are used in an
adverse environment (such as high temperature, humidity, pollution content, extreme mechanical exposure etc.) the
connector should be derated. The fitness for use must be proved by extended operational tests.
 MODEL OVERVIEW
Model
Operating Voltage Type Test Voltage Rated Current
Plug Receptacle
HC7M-10A-x HC7F-10A  10kVDC  15kVDC  30A
HC7M-10B-x HC7F-10B  10kVDC  15kVDC  80A
HC7M-20A-x HC7F-20A  20kVDC  30kVDC  30A
HC7M-20B-x HC7F-20B  20kVDC  30kVDC  80A
HC7M-20B-x-P HC7F-20B-P  20kVDC  30kVDC  80A
HC7M-30A-x HC7F-30A  30kVDC  45kVDC  30A
HC7M-30B-x HC7F-30B  30kVDC  45kVDC  80A
HC7M-50A-x HC7F-50A  50kVDC  75kVDC  30A
HC7M-50B-x HC7F-50B  50kVDC  75kVDC  80A
HC7M-60A-x HC7F-60A  60kVDC  90kVDC  30A
HC7M-60B-x HC7F-60B  60kVDC  90kVDC  80A
HC7M-100A-x HC7F-100A  100kVDC  150kVDC  30A
HC7M-100B-x HC7F-100B  100kVDC  150kVDC  80A
x: outer cable diameter code – see table below
 OUTER CABLE DIAMETER CODE
Diameter Code Outer Cable Diameter
1 6.5 – 8mm

 DIMENSIONS  CONTACT 2.5MM (MALE / FEMALE)   /   5MM (MALE / FEMALE)   /   PANEL CUT-OUT
Note: Dimensions are in mm.  Drawings not to scale
 ORDERING INFORMATION
HC7  M - 10  A - 1 - O
|  |  |  |  |  |
Base Part
Designation
 M - Plug
F - Receptacle
 Operating
Voltage
[kVDC]
 Contact size
A – 2.5mm (30A)
B – 5mm (80A)
 Outer Cable Dia-
meter (plugs)
1 - 6.5–8mm
2 – 8–9.5mm
3 – 9.5–11mm
4 - 11–12.5mm
5 - 12.5–14mm
20 - adaptor M20
25 - adaptor M25
 Options
Examples: HC7M-10A-1 (HC7 series plug, 10kV, 30A, cable outer diameter 6.5-8mm)
HC7M-20B-5-P (HC7 series plug, 20kV, 80A, cable outer diameter 12.5-14mm, recessed male contact)
HC7F-100A (HC7 series receptacle, 100kV, 30A)
HC7F-30B-O (HC7 series receptacle, 30kV, 80A, oil-tight)
 OPTIONS
-O oil-tight receptacle
-P recessed male contact – only available for HC7x-20B connectors
Preferred items / minimum order quantities may apply.
Connectors for cable diameter larger than 14mm are available on request.